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C1

L1
L2

J1

Q101
Q102
Q103
Q104
Q105
Q106
Q107
Q108

D101
D102

J00215223
K10176102

L0021869
L0021870

P1090623

R3511930
R4900201
R4900172
R7124620
R7124630
R3508300
R3803650A
R3507960
R3507930A
R0126580
R7120510
R3116620
R3116390
R7115630
R0125760
R0116650B
R3508310
RO117370
R0508000B
R0507950B
R7120350
R0118930
R0118940
R7118670A
R3511940
R3511950
R0119430

G1090907
G3327127G
G3111627G
G1090812
G3111627G
G3111627G
G3070020
G3327127G

G2090334
G2090118

Carbon Film Res 22k Ohm
Ceramic Cap. 0.001uF
Toroidal Coil

Toroidal Coil

Connector BNC-RM-1
Top Panel

Front Panel

Rear Panel

Speaker Cloth

Microphone Cloth

Rubber Molding (PTT)
Rubber (Top Panel Gasket)
Rubber (Ear & Mic Plug)
Window

Shield Plate

Fiber Insulator Board
Knob (VOL & SQL)

Knob (CH)

Microphone Collar

Shield Case Cover

Power Module Holder
Battery Release Latch Button
Coil Spring

Insulator Assy

Battery Mount Sprnng Plate
Sheet

Bevelled Spacer

Bevelled Spacer

Sponge

Push Button Cushion
Rubber Knob Collar

Belt Clip

50V

IC HD404608-A01FS

Transistor
Transistor

Transistor
Transistor
Transistor
Transistor

Diode
Diode

HZ4ALL
18897

2SC2712GR TES85R
2SA1162GR TES8SR
IC PST523C-2
2SA1162GR TES85R
2SA1162GR TES85R
HC1F3P-T2B
2SC2712GR TES85R




8 -

RV ENENENIEVENEVEN]

g oo aoaoaoaaaaaaaaoaaoaaaaoaoaoaa A T T ITTITITITTI

7+ =
7+ :
7+
7+
7+
7+ =
7+ :
7+ =
7+ :

NININIT NI NI U IN I NN NI NN N

D+E:6E7+9:E: &

=70
=70
18 18:
=70
=70
=70
=70
=70

-%0@
-%@

E&+

%@
- %@
%0
%@
%0

-%0

cC ID" 1
77 v Q-
/7 v Q"
)2* 6(
)2* G(
)2* G(
/77 T Q-
/7 Qa-r
/7 v Q-

)(G !

ANNNNNANN
1l

VVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVV%VVVV

"0
"0

"0
"0
"0

"0
"0



Cl10
Cl12
C113
Cl14
Cl156
Cl16
C117
Cl18
C119
C120
Ci21
Cl122
Ci123
Cl24
C125
C126
C127
c128
C129
C130
C131
C132
C133
C134
C135

BZ101
SP101
MICl101

S101
S102

S103
S104
S§105

J101
J102

P101
P102

BT101

PL101

K78160027
K78080013
K221708056
K22141809
K22170817
K22170817
K22170805
K78120009
K22170805
K22170805
K22170805
K22141809
K22170805
K78120017
K22170805
K22170805
K78080003
K10176102
K22170805
K22170805
K22170806
K22170805
K22170817
K22170817
K22170817

M4290005A
M4090063
M3290008
N5090018
N0190139
R6054387B
N5090018
N6090057
N4090088

P1090369
P1090370

T9205748
T9205707

Q9000366
Q1000060
S6000142

$2000104
RO117920B

Tantalum Chip Cap.
Tantalum Chip Cap.
Chip Cap.

Chip Cap.

Chip Cap.

Chip Cap.

Chip Cap.
Tantalum Chip Cap.
Chip Cap.

Chip Cap.

Chip Cap.

Chip Cap.

Chip Cap.
Tantalum Chip Cap.
Chip Cap.

Chip Cap.
Tantalum Chip Cap.
Ceramic Cap.

Chip Cap.

Chip Cap.

Chip Cap.

Chip Cap.

Chip Cap.

Chip Cap.

Chip Cap.

Buzzer

Loudspeaker
Microphone

TACT Switch (Lamp)
Rotary Switch (CH)
Nut for S102

TACT Switch (PTT)
Slide Switch (Write)
Push Switch (Power)

Connector (Ext Mic)
Connector (Ear)

Wire Assy
Wire Assy

Lithium Battery
Lamp
Di ffusor

Rubber Conductor
Shield Case

0.22uF 35V
47uF 6.3V
0.001uF 50V
0.1uF 25V
0.01uF 50V
0.01uF 50V
0.001uF 50V
1uF 16V
0.001uF 50V
0.001uF 50V
0.001uF 50V
0.1uF 25V
0.001uF 50V
4.7uF 6.3V
0.001uF 50V
0.001uF 50V
10uF 6.3V
0.001uF 50V
0.001uF 50V
0.001uF 50V
0.001uF 50V
0.001uF 50V
0.01uF 50V
0.01uF 50V
0.01uF 50V
EFB-RE-25D07
0.2W 7.2 Ohm
EM-78CYE
KHH159561
SRBM1L066
KHH15951

§8S§8S22
SPJ622N09
HSJ0838-01-010
HSJ0836-01-010
CR2025-T02
T-3/4

6V 40mA
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Q201
Q202
Q203
Q204
Q205
Q206
Q207
Q208

D201
D202
D203
D204
D205
D206

XF201
CF201

R201
R202
R203
R204
R205
R206
R207
R208
R209
R210
R211
R212
R214
R215
R216
R217
R218
R219
R220
R221
R222
R223
R224
R225
R226
R229

VR201
VR202

VR203
VR204

G3803027Y
G4801517G
G3801607F
G1090874
G3070013
G3333567D
G3333577
G1090768

G2070035
G2070035
G2070035
G2070035
G2070009
G2070052

H1102137
H3900204

324205474
J24205104
J24205101

J24205100
J24205104
J24205104
J24205104
J24205332
J24205332
J24205221
J24205101

J24205472
J24205104
J24205104
J24205333
J24205122
J24205473
J24205221

J24205331

J24205102
J24205100
J24205100
J24205472
J24205392
J24205103

J24205000

J60800132
R6054387B
J60800144
J51778333
J51778332

FET
FET

Transistor
Transistor
Transistor
IC

Diode
Diode
Diode
Diode
Diode
Diode

Crystal Filter
Ceramic Filter

Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip Res.
Chip Res.
Chip.Res.
Chip Res.
Chip Res.
Chip Res.
Chip Res.
Chip Res.

Res.
Res.
Res.
Res.
Res.
Res.
Res.
Res.
Res.
Res.
Res.
Res.
Res.
Res.
Res.
Res.
Res.
Res.

Potentiometer
Nut for VR201
Potentiometer
Potentiometer
Potentiometer

& 202

2SK302Y TES85R
3SK151GR TES85R
2SK160-T2B
LA4147
FA1L4-T2B
2S5C3356-T2B
2SC3357-T2
M57796H

1T32-T8
1T32-T8
1T32-T8
1T32-T8
1SS184 TES85R
1SS193 TES85R

21P15BU-1

LF-H15S

470k Ohm 1/10W
100k Ohm 1/10W
100 Ohm 1/10W
10 Ohm 1/10W
100k Ohm 1/10wW
100k Ohm 1/10W
100k Ohm 1/10W
3.3k Ohm 1/10W
3.3k Ohm 1/10W
220 Ohm 1/10W
100 Ohm 1/10W
4.7k Ohm 1/10W
100k Ohm 1/10W
100k Ohm 1/10W
3.3k Ohm 1/10W
1.2k Ohm 1/10W
47k Ohm 1/10W
220 Ohm 1/10W
330 Ohm 1/10W
1k Ohm 1/10W
10 Ohm 1/10W
10 Ohm 1710W
4.7k Ohm 1/10W
3.9k Ohm 1/10W
10k Ohm 1/10W
0 Ohm 1/10W

20k Ohm VOL A

20k Ohm SQL B
33k Ohm
3.3k Ohm




c228
C229
C230
C231
C232
C233
C234
C235
C236
C237
C238
C239
C240
C241
C242
C243
C244
C245
C246
C247
C248
C249
C250
C251
C252
C253
C254
C256
C259
C260

K22170805
K22170215
K22170202
K22170817
K22170219
K22170201
K22170206
K22170215
K22170202
K22170205
K22170221
K22170805
K22141809
K22170229
K22170209
K22170817
K22170805
K78120002
K78120002
K78160004
K22141809
K22170219
K70127226
K40129038
K22141809
K40129038
K40089019
K78120002
K22141809
K22141808
K22170805
K22170805
K22170221
K22170805
K22170209
K22170805
K22170805
K22170805
K22170805
K22170805
K40129038
K22141809
K10176102
K78080003
K78160001
K22170817
K22170204
K22170805

K22170805 -

K22170821
K22170805
K22170817
K22141809
K22170202
K22170805
K22170817
K22170805

Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip

Cap.
Cap.
Cap.
Cap.
Cap.
Cap.
Cap.
Cap.
Cap.
Cap.
Cap.
Cap.
Cap.
Cap.
Cap.
Cap.
Cap.

Tantalum Chip Cap.
Tantalum -Chip Cap.
Tantalum Chip Cap.
Chip Cap.

Chip Cap.
Tantalum Chip Cap.
Al Electro Cap.
Chip Cap.

Al Electro Cap.

Al Electro Cap.
Tantalum Chip Cap.

Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip

Cap.
Cap.
Cap.
Cap.
Cap.
Cap.
Cap.
Cap.
Cap.
Cap.
Cap.
Cap.

Al Electro Cap.
Chip Cap.

Ceramic Cap.
Tantalum Chip Cap.
Tantalum Chip Cap.

Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip

Cap.
Cap.
Cap.
Cap.
Cap.
Cap.
Cap.
Cap.
Cap.
Cap.
Cap.
Cap.

0.001uF
15pF
1pF
0.01uF
22pF
0.5pF
SpF
15pF
1pF

4pF
27pF
0.001uF
0.1uF
56pF
8pF
0.01uF
0.001vuF
2.2uF
2.2uF
0.33uF
0.1uF
22pF
22uF
100uF
0.1uF
100uF
330uF
2.2uF
0.1uF
0.047uF
0.001uF
0.001uF
27pF
0.001uF
8pF
0.001uF
0.001uF
0.001uF
0.001uF
0.001uF
100uF
0.1uF
0.001uF
10uF
0.1uF
0.01uF
3pF
0.001uF
0.001uF
0.022uF
0.001uF
0.01uF
0.1uF
1pF
0.001uF
0.01uF
0.001uF

50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
25V
50V
50V
S0V
50V
16V
16V
35V
25V
50V
16V
16V
25V
16V
6.3V

25V
25V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
16V
25V
50V
6.3V
35v
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V

50V
25V
50V
50V
50V
50V

CH
CH
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C262 K22170219 Chip Cap. 22pF 50V CH

C263 K10176102 Ceramic Cap. 0.001uF 50V B

C264 K02172030 Ceramic Cap. 3pF 50V CH

C265 | K22170817 Chip Cap. 0.01uF 50V B

C266 | K22170805 Chip Cap. 0.001uF 50V B -U
TC201 | K91000169 | Trimmer Cap. 20pF >
L201 | L1690003 RFC ' 0.22uH m
L202 | L1690009 RFC 68nH

L203 | L1020722 RFC ._,I
L204 | L1690020 RFC 0.47uH

L205 |L1690011 RFC 0.1uH m
T201 | L0021887 Coil 145MHz

T202 | L0021697 Coil 150MHz r-
T203 | L0021697 Coil 150MHz

T204 | L0021697 Coil 150MHz S—
T205 | L0021867 Coil 21.6MHz cn
J201 | P0090609 Connector SB20-02WS _4
J202 P0090601 Connector IL-Y-14PS15T2-EF

P201 T9205673 Wire Assy




Q301
Q302

D301
X301
CD301

R301
R302
R303
R304
R305
R306
R307
R308
R309
R310
R311
R312
R313
R314
R315

C301
C302
C303
C305
C306
C307
C308
C309
C310
C311
C312
C313
C314
C315
C316

G3326207B
G1090808

G2070003
H0102774
H7900180

J24205000
J24205152
J24205224
J24205473
J24205471
J24205271
J24205470
J24205102

 J24205222

J24205102
J24205474
J24205223
J24205122
J24205682
J24205472

K22170817
K22170817
K22170229
K22170237
K22141809
K22141809
K22170233
K78080004
K22170817
K22170805
K22170805
K22170805
K22141809
K78120013
K78120009

Transistor
IC

Diode
Crystal

Ceramic Disc

Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip

Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip

Res.
Res.
Res.
Res.
Res.
Res.
Res.
Res.
Res.
Res.
Res.
Res.
Res.
Res.
Res.

Cap.
Cap.
Cap.
Cap.
Cap.
Cap.
Cap.

Tantalum Chip Cap.
Chip Cap.
Chip €ap.
Chip Cap.
Chip Cap.
Chip Cap.
Tantalum Chip Cap.
Tantalum Chip Cap.

25C2620QBTR
TK10485M

1SS226 TES85R
UM-1
CDB455C7

0 Ohm
1.5k Ohm
220k Ohm
47k Ohm
470 Ohm
270 Ohm
47 Ohm
1k Ohm
2.2k Ohm
1k Ohm
470k Ohm
22k Ohm
1.2k Ohm
6.8k Ohm
4.7k Ohm

0.01uF
0.01uF
56pF
120pF
0.1uF
0.1uF
82pF
15uF
0.01uF
0.001uF
0.001uF
0.001uF
0.1uF
1uF

1uF

32.055MHz

1/10W
1/10W
1/10W
1/10W
1/10W
1/10W
1/10W
1/10W
1/10W
1/10W
1/10W
1/10W
1/10W
1/10W
1/10W

50V
50V
50V
50V
25V
25V
50V

[@f--N--NoRE@No-N.-}
T

=

6.3V
50V
50V
50V
50V
25V
16V
16V

[s-Recle-No-Noo)




G1090870
G1090582
G3416997Q
G3070005

G2070001
H0102799

J24205000
J24205223
J24205220
J24205103
J24205103
J24205103
J24205102
J24205000
J24205153
J24205103
J24205222
J24205103
J24205472

K22170206
K22170805
K22170805
K22170805
K22170805
K22170235
K22170235
K22170235
K22170227
K22170221
K78080002
K22170817
K22170817
K78160001
K78100003
K78160001
K78080002

K91000166

L1190275

Transistor
Transistor

Diode

Crystal

Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip

Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip
Chip

Res.
Res.
Res.
Res.
Res.
Res.
Res.
Res.
Res.
Res.
Res.
Res.
Res.

Cap.
Cap.
Cap.
Cap.
Cap.
Cap.
Cap.
Cap.
Cap.
Cap.

Tantalum Chip Cap.

Chip Cap.
Chip Cap.
Tantalum Chip
Tantalum Chip
Tantalum Chip
Tantalum Chip

Trimmer Cap.

RFC

Cap.
Cap.
Cap.
Cap.

uPB569G
JLC1007TP
2SD1699-T2B
FN1A4M-T2B

1SS181 TES85R
UM-2

0 Ohm
22k Ohm
22 Ohm
10k Ohm
10k Ohm
10k Ohm
1k Ohm

0 Ohm
15k Ohm
10k Ohm
2.2k Ohm
10k Ohm
4.7k Ohm

S5pF
0.001uF
0.001uF
0.001uF
0.001uF
100pF
100pF
100pF
47pF
27pF
.7uF
.01uF
.01uF
.1uF

. 8uF

. 1uF

. 7TuF

O NOOO N

30pF

0.22uH

12 .800MHz

1/10W
1/10W
1/10W
1/10W
1/10W
1/10W
1/10W
1/10W
1/10W
1/10W
1/10W
1/10W
1/10W

50V CH
50V B

50V B

50V B

50V B

50V CH
50V CH
50V CH
50V CH
50V CH
6.3V

50V B

50V B

35V

10V

35V

6.3V
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>
X
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e
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Q601
Q602
Q603
Q604
Q605
Q606
Q607
Q608
Q609

D601
D602
D603
D604
D605
D606

R601
R602
R603
R604
R605
R606
R607
R608
R609
R610
R611
R612
R613
R614
R615

C601
C602
C603
C604
C605
C606
C607
C608
C609
C610
C611
C612
C613

G1090873
G3207997L
G3327127G
G3070013
G3202610L
G3111627G
G3111627G
G3111627G
G3070013

G2070009
G2070050
G2070009
G2070009
G2070009
G2070009

J01245829
J24205101
J24205223
J24205472
J24205221
J24205471
J24205153
J24209006
J24209005
J24205222
J24205472
J24205222
J24205102
J24205103
J24205472

K78120002
K22170805
K22170805
K78120009
K22170805
K22170805
K78120009
K22170805
K78080003
K22170805
K22170805
K22170805
K22170805

1C

Transistor
Transistor
Transistor
Transistor
Transistor
Transistor
Transistor
Transistor

Diode
Diode
Diode
Diode
Diode
Diode

Carbon Film Res.
Chip Res.
Chip Res.
Chip Res.
Chip Res.
Chip Res.
Chip Res.
Chip Res. (1%)
Chip Res. (1%)
Chip Res.
Chip Res.
Chip Res.
Chip Res.
Chip Res.
Chip Res.

Tantalum Chip Cap.
Chip Cap.
Chip Cap.
Tantalum Chip Cap.
Chip Cap.
Chip Cap.
Tantalum Chip Cap.
Chip Cap.
Tantalum Chip Cap.
Chip Cap.
Chip Cap.
Chip Cap.
Chip Cap.

M5236ML-TO01-1
2SB799-T2B
2SC2712GR TE85R
FA1L4M-T2B
2SB1261-L
25A1162GR TES85R
2SA1162GR TE8SR
2SA1162GR TE85R
FA1L4M-T2B

1585184 TE85R
02CZ8.2X TES85R
1SS184 TES8S5R
15S184 TE85R
15SS184 TE85R
1SS184 TE85R

8.2 Ohm 1/4W
100 Ohm 1/10W
22k Ohm 1/10W
4.7k Ohm 1/10W
220 Ohm 1/10wW
470 Ohm 1/10W
15k Ohm 1/10W
30.1k Ohm 1/10W
10k Ohm 1/10W
2.2k Ohm 1/10W
4.7k Ohm 1/10W
2.2k Ohm 1/10W
1k Ohm 1/10W
10k Ohm 1/10W
4.7k Ohm 1/10W
2.2uF 16V
0.001uF 50V
0.001uF 50V
1uF 16V
0.001uF 50V
0.001uF 50V
1uF 16V
0.001uF 50V
10uF 6.3V
0.001uF 50V
0.001uF 50V
0.001uF 50V
0.001uF 50V
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Q701

D701

R701
R702
R703
R704
R705
R706
R707
R708
R709
R710
R711
R712
R713
R714
R715
R716
R717
R718
R719

C701
C702
C703
C704
C705
C706
C707
C708
C709
C710
C711

G1090603
G2070003

J24205332
J24205224
J24205332
J24205224
J24205105
J24205103
J24205103
J24205223
J24205124
J24205124
J24205184
J24205154
J24209010
J24205154
J24209007
J24209009
J24205154
J24209008
J24205000

K78120009
K78120009
K22170807
K22170817
K78120009
K22170809
K22170805
K22170235
K78120009
K78120009
K22170219

IC

Diode

Chip Res.
Chip Res.
Chip Res.
Chip Res.
Chip Res.
Chip Res.
Chip Res.
Chip Res.
Chip Res.
Chip Res.
Chip Res.
Chip Res.
Chip Res.
Chip Res.
Chip Res.
Chip Res.
Chip Res.
Chip Res.
Chip Res.

Tantalum
Tantalum

Chip Cap.
Chip Cap.

Tantalum

Chip Cap.
Chip Cap.
Chip Cap.

Tantalum
Tantalum

Chip Cap.

(1%)

(1%)
(1%)

1%)

Chip
Chip

Chip

Chip
Chip

Cap.
Cap.

Cap.

Cap.
Cap.

uPC324G

1SS226 TES85R

3.3k Ohm
220k Ohm
3.3k Ohm
220k Ohm
1M Ohm
10k Ohm
10k Ohm
22k Ohm
120k Ohm
120k Ohm
180k Ohm
150k Ohm
110k Ohm
150k Ohm
61.9k Ohm
100k Ohm
150k Ohm
68.1k Ohm
0 Ohm

1uF

1uF
0.015uF
0.01uF
1uF
0.0022uF
0.001uF
100pF
1uF

1uF
22pF

1/10W
1/10W
1/10W
1/10W
1/10W
1/10W
1/10W
1/10W
1/10W
1/10W
1/10W
1/10W
1/10W
1/10W
1/10W
1/10W
1/10W
1/10W
1/10W

16V
16V
50V
50V
16V
50V
50V
50V
16V
16V
50V

QOw ow







